



**GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
SINDH REVENUE BOARD**

Karachi, the 28th June, 2016

NOTIFICATION
(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/9/2016.----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 8 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No.XII of 2011), the Sindh Revenue Board, with the approval of the Government, is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its notification No. SRB-3-4/8/2013 dated the 1st July, 2013, namely:-

In the said notification, in the Table,-----

- (a) in column (3), for the figures "6%", wherever occurring, the figures "8%" shall be substituted;
 - (b) in column (4), for the figures and words "14 per cent", wherever occurring, the figures and words "13 per cent" shall be substituted;
 - (c) against tariff heading "98.12 and the sub-headings thereof" in column (1), for the figures "18%" in column (3), the figures "19%" shall be substituted; and
 - (d) against tariff heading "9838.0000" in column (1), in serial number "1" in column (4), for the word "franchise", the words "intellectual property" shall be substituted.
2. This notification shall take effect on the 1st day of July, 2016.

(Alamuddin Bullo)
Chairman, SRB

[File No.SRB/TP/01/2016]